UNOFFICIAL



Doc#: 1231416094 Fee: \$46.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/09/2012 03:04 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Doc#: 1229104114 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/17/2012 02:25 PM Pg: 1 of 4

WARRANTY DEED

8894053-D2-TWS (141)

This instrument was prepared by and after recording return to:

Mr. Adam Toosley
Freeborn & Peters LLP
311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000
Chicago, Illinois 60606

THE GRANTOR, TIMOTHY TREZZO, an individual with an address of SOQ Maple Lane Hill side To Solo and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEYs and WARRANTS to THE GRANTEE: FOBT Holdings, LLC SERZIES FOR PAD Holdings

* Northbrook Bank and Trust
1145 N. Allington Heights Road
Ttasca, D. 120143

* This Document is Being RE-RECORDING to Correct the

the Real Estate legally described on Exhibit A, attached herers and incorporated herein by this reference, situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, together with all improvements and fixtures situated thereon (collectively, the "Property"); TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

SUBJECT TO: general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at closing; easements of record and building lines, building restrictions of record; zoning and building laws and ordinances; and covenants and conditions of record as to use and occupancy, which do not adversely effect the use of the real estate or the value thereof.

The Warranty Deed is given by Grantor as a deed in lieu of foreclosure. It is the purpose and intent of Grantor and Grantee that the interests of Grantee shall not merge with the interests of Grantee, as lender under that certain Mortgage dated January 27,30% and recorded on Macha 2006 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document Number Docum

EXECUTED this as day of Section be (, 2012

TIMOTHYTREZZC

By: US Z

S Y P Y S C Y INT A

UNOFFICIA²⁹¹⁰⁴¹CP

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF	Coh) SS.

I, Elith D Line, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Timethy Ticzzonho is personally known to me to be TIMOTHY TREZZO and is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this as day of Septenbe, 2012.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL EDYTA D KANIĀ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL INOIS EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SEC. 200.1-2 (5-6) OR PARAGRAPH SEC. 200 14 (B) OF THE CHICAGO TRANSACTION TAX ORDINANCE

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/03/2012
REAL ESTATE TRAI	COOK	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
20-27-422-002-000	0 201209016049	67 ADKTXJ

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/03/2012
REAL COTATO	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00

20-27-422-002-0000 | 20120901604967 | NYPG2T

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph LtM, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Aot

Representati

1231416094 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIA 2910411 CPOPY

STREET ADDRESS: 7705 S. LANGLEY AVE. 60619
CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 20-27-422-002-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 39 IN HENRY BOTSFORD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 IN WAKEMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of County Clark's Office

1231416094 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIA² 1041 C

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

DEFICION SEAL JODIE MASSARO CARLSON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 11, 2014				
Subscribe me by thi of	enlar 20	to before	Calen	
Dated	1/26/12			

The grantee or his agent affirms and verific, that the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

9/26/12 Dated_

Subscribed and sworn to before

me by this 26

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JODIE MASSARO CARLSON Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires May 11, 2014

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exetnpt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.)

2205556v2

1231416094 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY



I CERTIFY THAT THAT

NOV -9 12

BECOMER DE DEL 11 DESK COUNTY